attached). 	 (I 

Govt of India, Min of Def OM No 2 (30)197-EM (B) dated 03 Oct 1997. 

Integrated HQ of MoD (Army) totter No 7900/344/01ST-1 2 (Civ) dated 05 Dec 
2006 (Copy attached). 

2. 	This office Sy Pay Bill No 19 dated 07 Feb. 2007 for Rs 2,05,880/- (Rupees two lacs 
five thousand eight hundred eighty only) on account of arrears of HRA © 7.5% in respect 
of the applicants of QA No 99,2005 In accordance with the OM No 2 (30)/97-E H (B) dated 
03Oct 1997 and Para 5 and 6 of Integrated HQ of .  MoDI (Army) letter under reference is 
forwarded herewith for your pre-audit and early payment to the applicanta please.